

In recognition of the

Sri Kailash Kher and Kailasa Fundraising Concert

SEWH International Cleveland & Gujarati Samaj of Greater Cleveland

Whereas,

on behalf of the citizens of the City of Cleveland, I am honored to offer this Proclamation welcoming Sri Kailash Kher and his band, Kailasa to Cleveland as they perform in a concert hosted by SEWA International Cleveland and Gujarati Samaj of Greater Cleveland to raise funds for the Family Services initiative; and,

Whereas,

on August 13, 2016, Sri Kailash Kher and his band, Kailasa will perform for the first time in Cleveland, Ohio. Sri Kailash Kher, an eminent classical Indian singer with world reputation, is the recipient of several Filmfare Awards for Best Male Play back singer. This concert is sure to be memorable for all involved; and,

Whereas,

SEWA International Cleveland Chapter's Family Services Center initiative includes providing emergency support services to needy families as well as health and wellness education and awareness programs to the Cleveland community; and,

Whereas,

SEWA means, "service above self." In an effort to support their mission of volunteerism, this organization through the Family Services Center initiative, will provide beneficial emergency services to the Cleveland community.

Now therefore, I, Frank G. Jackson, the 56th Mayor of the City of Cleveland, do hereby offer this Proclamation in recognition of the Fundraising Concert by Sri Kailash Kher and Kailasa. I invite all Clevelanders to join me in welcoming this concert to Cleveland, thanking the organizers for hosting this event and wishing all involved an enjoyable evening.

In witness thereof, I have set my hand and caused the Corporate Seal of the City of Cleveland to be affixed on this 13th day of August in the year 2016.

Mayor Frank G. Jackson